
1999 MSHSL SECTION 4AA GIRLS' 4K 
Goodrich Golf Course, Maplewood      Oct. 27, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   White Bear Lake          56    8    9   10   11   18   20   30   15:51        25 
  2   Mounds View              83    2   13   14   26   28   36   44   15:54      1:15 
  3   Stillwater              110    7   21   24   25   33   40   42   16:09      1:05 
  4   Centennial              120    5    6   31   32   46   57   80   16:10      1:53 
  5   Elk River               152   12   15   37   38   50   88   97   16:34      1:28 
  6   Roseville               184   22   23   34   41   64   66   71   16:45      1:21 
  7   Anoka                   194    1   39   43   52   59   72   87   16:45      2:37 
  8   Irondale                197    3    4   55   65   70   83        16:36      2:32 
  9   Coon Rapids             202   16   35   48   49   54   61   73   16:55      1:29 
 10   Mahtomedi               213   17   29   47   53   67   68   76   16:56      1:34 
 11   North                   305   27   45   74   78   81   89        17:32      1:56 
 12   Champlin Park           306   19   51   75   77   84   85        17:36      2:20 
 13   Hill Murray             332   56   58   63   69   86   91   95   17:46      1:13 
 14   Blaine                  446   60   82   99  101  104             19:58      4:52 
 15   SprngLkPrk/St A         447   62   92   93   98  102  103        19:45      3:53 
 16   Tartan                  459   79   90   94   96  100  105        19:39      2:39 
 
1. White Bear Lake 
    8  Lindsey Baker, 11           15:39   
    9  Cassandra Simmons, 12       15:46   
   10  Melissa Phelps, 9           15:50   
   11  Erica Delin, 8              15:52   
   18  Amanda Woodstrom, 9         16:04   
   20  Angela Mumbleau, 8          16:13   
   30  Alisha Boyd, 11             16:27   
Time = 1:19:11     Places = 56 
 
2. Mounds View 
    2  Erika Espeset, 12           15:04   
   13  Ann Klosterman, 10          15:53   
   14  Kim Nelson, 11              15:54   
   26  Michelle Klabunde, 11       16:18   
   28  Kristine Thompson, 9        16:19   
   36  Kelsey Peterson, 11         16:42   
   44  Marit Johnson, 10           17:01   
Time = 1:19:28     Places = 83 
 
3. Stillwater 
    7  Amber Yorga, 10             15:26   
   21  Molly Gulsvig, 11           16:15   
   24  Nia Doherty, 11             16:16   
   25  Allison Dean, 11            16:16   
   33  Jodie Nelson, 10            16:31   
   40  Tedra Mitchell, 11          16:55   
   42  Sonnie Nordgren, 10         16:59   
Time = 1:20:44     Places = 110 
 
4. Centennial 
    5  Rachel DeDeyn, 8            15:17   
    6  Kelsey Dahlgren, 10         15:19   
   31  Rachael Craig, 10           16:29   
   32  Erica Berrisford, 10        16:31   
   46  Kim Bengston, 8             17:10   
   57  Carrie Paquette, 10         17:30   
   80  Abby Jensen, 10             18:15   
Time = 1:20:46     Places = 120 
 
5. Elk River 
   12  Kimberly Korus, 11          15:52   
   15  Sara Frederickson, 9        15:55   
   37  Katie Ranallo, 8            16:50   
   38  Marie Compton, 12           16:51   
   50  Tanya Fenstra, 11           17:20   
   88  Stacy Ebner, 9              18:51   
   97  Melissa Kramer, 11          20:01   
Time = 1:22:48     Places = 152 
 
6. Roseville 
   22  Anna Mische-John, 12        16:15   
   23  Jessica Johnson, 9          16:16   
   34  Jessica Salvatore, 10       16:39   
   41  Laura Fel iC8, 11           16:57   
   64  Carrie Hildreth, 12         17:36   
   66  Elizabeth Riggs, 8          17:36   
   71  Anne Taff, 12               17:42   
Time = 1:23:43     Places = 184 

7. Anoka 
    1  Megan Manthe, 11            14:55   
   39  Diana Berlinerblau, 10      16:53   
   43  Mary Claire Clark, 9        16:59   
   52  Sara Spaulding, 8           17:24   
   59  Nicole Trombley, 11         17:32   
   72  Kellie Washburn, 9          17:45   
   87  Katie Hendrickson, 10       18:44   
Time = 1:23:43     Places = 194 
 
8. Irondale 
    3  Laura Moses, 12             15:06   
    4  Taimi Tuomie, 12            15:09   
   55  Bethany Kemp, 10            17:27   
   65  Sarah Johnson, 10           17:36   
   70  Rebecca Richardson, 7       17:38   
   83  Lindsey Rehder, 12          18:20   
Time = 1:22:56     Places = 197 
 
9. Coon Rapids 
   16  Heidi Lindeman, 10          15:57   
   35  Ashley Turner, 11           16:40   
   48  Jaimie Goffin, 12           17:15   
   49  Sarah Henning, 10           17:16   
   54  Kristin Hoppe, 12           17:26   
   61  Anna Lindberg, 10           17:34   
   73  Fayette Rivard, 9           17:47   
Time = 1:24:34     Places = 202 
 
10. Mahtomedi 
   17  Katie Maland, 9             16:03   
   29  Angela Orthmeyer, 11        16:21   
   47  Suzette Muellerliele, 7     17:14   
   53  Kelly Larson, 8             17:25   
   67  Stephanie Lessard, 7        17:37   
   68  Hilary Frank, 8             17:37   
   76  Taylor Clark, 9             18:01   
Time = 1:24:40     Places = 213 
 
11. North 
   27  Lauren Beck, 12             16:19   
   45  Diane Nelson, 11            17:04   
   74  Kirsten Egerstrom, 11       17:50   
   78  Danelle Whyte, 10           18:11   
   81  Naomi Frazer, 12            18:15   
   89  Bethany Ahiers, 12          19:18   
Time = 1:27:39     Places = 305 
 
12. Champlin Park 
   19  Kaitlin Lindsey, 8          16:05   
   51  Rachel Dudrsy, 10           17:22   
   75  Laura Zelinski, 8           17:59   
   77  Alisa Mattson, 10           18:09   
   84  Erica Brown, 9              18:25   
   85  Jennifer Amundson, 12       18:30   
Time = 1:28:00     Places = 306 
 
 
 



13. Hill Murray 
   56  Theresa Dries, 11           17:27   
   58  Meghan Ryan, 9              17:30   
   63  Jenny Peil, 8               17:35   
   69  Beth Zappa, 10              17:37   
   86  Anne Radke, 10              18:40   
   91  Martha Fecht, 12            19:36   
   95  Laura Kimlinger, 9          19:51   
Time = 1:28:49     Places = 332 
 
14. Blaine 
   60  Vicky Parlin, 11            17:33   
   82  Kayla Woodward, 11          18:17   
   99  Melissa Bohnen, 11          20:28   
  101  Sarah Haugen, 10            21:04   
  104  Evie Orttel, 9              22:25   
Time = 1:39:47     Places = 446 
 

15. SprngLkPrk/St A 
   62  Megan Powers, 10            17:34   
   92  Jamie Fiege, 9              19:45   
   93  Stephanie Januszewski, 12   19:47   
   98  Amber Pettit, 9             20:12   
  102  Elsa Marty, 9               21:27   
  103  Annie Harden, 10            22:23   
Time = 1:38:45     Places = 447 
 
16. Tartan 
   79  Anne Guthrie, 11            18:14   
   90  Jena Sandell, 9             19:23   
   94  Erin Davidson, 12           19:49   
   96  Molly Callinan, 9           19:55   
  100  Catherine DeVoe, 9          20:53   
  105  Robyn Andrewski, 12         23:26   
Time = 1:38:14     Places = 459 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Megan Manthe, 11            14:55    Anoka 
    2     2  Erika Espeset, 12           15:04    Mounds View 
    3     3  Laura Moses, 12             15:06    Irondale 
    4     4  Taimi Tuomie, 12            15:09    Irondale 
    5     5  Rachel DeDeyn, 8            15:17    Centennial 
    6     6  Kelsey Dahlgren, 10         15:19    Centennial 
    7     7  Amber Yorga, 10             15:26    Stillwater 
    8     8  Lindsey Baker, 11           15:39    White Bear Lake 
    9     9  Cassandra Simmons, 12       15:46    White Bear Lake 
   10    10  Melissa Phelps, 9           15:50    White Bear Lake 
   11    11  Erica Delin, 8              15:52    White Bear Lake 
   12    12  Kimberly Korus, 11          15:52    Elk River 
   13    13  Ann Klosterman, 10          15:53    Mounds View 
   14    14  Kim Nelson, 11              15:54    Mounds View 
   15    15  Sara Frederickson, 9        15:55    Elk River 
   16    16  Heidi Lindeman, 10          15:57    Coon Rapids 
   17    17  Katie Maland, 9             16:03    Mahtomedi 
   18    18  Amanda Woodstrom, 9         16:04    White Bear Lake 
   19    19  Kaitlin Lindsey, 8          16:05    Champlin Park 
   20    20  Angela Mumbleau, 8          16:13    White Bear Lake 
   21    21  Molly Gulsvig, 11           16:15    Stillwater 
   22    22  Anna Mische-John, 12        16:15    Roseville 
   23    23  Jessica Johnson, 9          16:16    Roseville 
   24    24  Nia Doherty, 11             16:16    Stillwater 
   25    25  Allison Dean, 11            16:16    Stillwater 
   26    26  Michelle Klabunde, 11       16:18    Mounds View 
   27    27  Lauren Beck, 12             16:19    North 
   28    28  Kristine Thompson, 9        16:19    Mounds View 
   29    29  Angela Orthmeyer, 11        16:21    Mahtomedi 
   30    30  Alisha Boyd, 11             16:27    White Bear Lake 
   31    31  Rachael Craig, 10           16:29    Centennial 
   32    32  Erica Berrisford, 10        16:31    Centennial 
   33    33  Jodie Nelson, 10            16:31    Stillwater 
   34    34  Jessica Salvatore, 10       16:39    Roseville 
   35    35  Ashley Turner, 11           16:40    Coon Rapids 
   36    36  Kelsey Peterson, 11         16:42    Mounds View 
   37    37  Katie Ranallo, 8            16:50    Elk River 
   38    38  Marie Compton, 12           16:51    Elk River 
   39    39  Diana Berlinerblau, 10      16:53    Anoka 
   40    40  Tedra Mitchell, 11          16:55    Stillwater 
   41    41  Laura Fel iC8, 11           16:57    Roseville 
   42    42  Sonnie Nordgren, 10         16:59    Stillwater 
   43    43  Mary Claire Clark, 9        16:59    Anoka 
   44    44  Marit Johnson, 10           17:01    Mounds View 
   45    45  Diane Nelson, 11            17:04    North 
   46    46  Kim Bengston, 8             17:10    Centennial 
   47    47  Suzette Muellerliele, 7     17:14    Mahtomedi 
   48    48  Jaimie Goffin, 12           17:15    Coon Rapids 
   49    49  Sarah Henning, 10           17:16    Coon Rapids 
   50    50  Tanya Fenstra, 11           17:20    Elk River 
   51    51  Rachel Dudrsy, 10           17:22    Champlin Park 
   52    52  Sara Spaulding, 8           17:24    Anoka 
   53    53  Kelly Larson, 8             17:25    Mahtomedi 
   54    54  Kristin Hoppe, 12           17:26    Coon Rapids 
   55    55  Bethany Kemp, 10            17:27    Irondale 
   56    56  Theresa Dries, 11           17:27    Hill Murray 
   57    57  Carrie Paquette, 10         17:30    Centennial 
   58    58  Meghan Ryan, 9              17:30    Hill Murray 
   59    59  Nicole Trombley, 11         17:32    Anoka 
   60    60  Vicky Parlin, 11            17:33    Blaine 
   61    61  Anna Lindberg, 10           17:34    Coon Rapids 



   62    62  Megan Powers, 10            17:34    SprngLkPrk/St A 
   63    63  Jenny Peil, 8               17:35    Hill Murray 
   64    64  Carrie Hildreth, 12         17:36    Roseville 
   65    65  Sarah Johnson, 10           17:36    Irondale 
   66    66  Elizabeth Riggs, 8          17:36    Roseville 
   67    67  Stephanie Lessard, 7        17:37    Mahtomedi 
   68    68  Hilary Frank, 8             17:37    Mahtomedi 
   69    69  Beth Zappa, 10              17:37    Hill Murray 
   70    70  Rebecca Richardson, 7       17:38    Irondale 
   71    71  Anne Taff, 12               17:42    Roseville 
   72    72  Kellie Washburn, 9          17:45    Anoka 
   73    73  Fayette Rivard, 9           17:47    Coon Rapids 
   74    74  Kirsten Egerstrom, 11       17:50    North 
   75    75  Laura Zelinski, 8           17:59    Champlin Park 
   76    76  Taylor Clark, 9             18:01    Mahtomedi 
   77    77  Alisa Mattson, 10           18:09    Champlin Park 
   78    78  Danelle Whyte, 10           18:11    North 
   79    79  Anne Guthrie, 11            18:14    Tartan 
   80    80  Abby Jensen, 10             18:15    Centennial 
   81    81  Naomi Frazer, 12            18:15    North 
   82    82  Kayla Woodward, 11          18:17    Blaine 
   83    83  Lindsey Rehder, 12          18:20    Irondale 
   84    84  Erica Brown, 9              18:25    Champlin Park 
   85    85  Jennifer Amundson, 12       18:30    Champlin Park 
   86    86  Anne Radke, 10              18:40    Hill Murray 
   87    87  Katie Hendrickson, 10       18:44    Anoka 
   88    88  Stacy Ebner, 9              18:51    Elk River 
   89    89  Bethany Ahiers, 12          19:18    North 
   90    90  Jena Sandell, 9             19:23    Tartan 
   91    91  Martha Fecht, 12            19:36    Hill Murray 
   92    92  Jamie Fiege, 9              19:45    SprngLkPrk/St A 
   93    93  Stephanie Januszewski, 12   19:47    SprngLkPrk/St A 
   94    94  Erin Davidson, 12           19:49    Tartan 
   95    95  Laura Kimlinger, 9          19:51    Hill Murray 
   96    96  Molly Callinan, 9           19:55    Tartan 
   97    97  Melissa Kramer, 11          20:01    Elk River 
   98    98  Amber Pettit, 9             20:12    SprngLkPrk/St A 
   99    99  Melissa Bohnen, 11          20:28    Blaine 
  100   100  Catherine DeVoe, 9          20:53    Tartan 
  101   101  Sarah Haugen, 10            21:04    Blaine 
  102   102  Elsa Marty, 9               21:27    SprngLkPrk/St A 
  103   103  Annie Harden, 10            22:23    SprngLkPrk/St A 
  104   104  Evie Orttel, 9              22:25    Blaine 
  105   105  Robyn Andrewski, 12         23:26    Tartan 
 


